UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2120821006 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 07/27/2021 07:10 AM Pg: 1 of 2

Dec ID 20210701608430

ST/CO Stamp 0-638-169-872 ST Tax \$346.00 CO Tax \$173.00

PIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE 02 21024404

Warranty Deed

ILLINOIS

O _A
THE GRANTOR(S) S & J. Kolar. LLC - By: Su-Yun Kolar and James A. Kolar, Jr Its Authorized Agents of the City of Chicago,
County of Cook, State of Illino's for and in consideration of TEN and 00/100 DOLLARS, and other good and valuable considerations
in hand paid, CONVEX(s) and WARL NT(s) to (Name and Address of Grantee-s) Paul Sheils and Darlene Sheils NOS 2016
as tenants hu went with a 60 65 + 15, Illinois, the following described Real
Estate situated in the County of Cook in the Style of Illinois to wit: (See page 2 for legal description attached here to and made part
hereof.), hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.
SUBJECT TO: General taxes for and subsequent year; Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, if any;
Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 24-32-302-014-0000
Address(es) of Real Estate: 14 Shadow Creek Circle Palos Heights Illuriois 60463
The date of this deed of conveyance is dated this 1 day of JULA 2021.
Swym James Athela Gr
S & J Kolar, LLC - By: Su-Yun Kolar and James A. Kolar, Jr.
- Its Authorized Agents
State of Illinois, County of Cook. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State foresaid, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY that S & J Kolar, LLC - By: Su-Yun Kolar and James A. Kolar, Jr Its Authorized Agents person ally 1 nown to me to be
the same person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and
acknowledged that he/she/they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her(their) free and voluntary an for the uses
and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.
and the same of th
Given under my hand and official seal dated this
RACHEL FRENZEL
Official Seal Notary Public - State of Illinois
Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 29, 2022
Notary Public

2120821006 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

For the premises commonly known as:

DOOP OF CE

14 Shadow Creek Circle Palos Heights, Illinois 60463

Legal Description:

LOT 7, EXCEPT THE WEST 52.16 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST LINE THEREOF, ND THE EAST 52.00 FEET MEASURED PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LINE THEREOF, IN KEYSTONE CROSSING OF WESTGATE VALLEY ESTATES, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN PART OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 8, 2001, AS DOCUMENT 0010384251, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

| COUNTY: 173.00 | LLINOIS: 346.00 | TOTAL: 519.00 | 24-32-302-014-0000 | 20210701/23430 | 0-638-169-872

This instrument was prepared by:
Nicholas Frenzel
Frenzel Law, LLC
120 W. Madison Street, Suite 20010

Chicago, IL 60602

Send subsequent tax bills to:
Paul Sheils and Darlene Sheils

14 Shadow Creek Circle, Palos Heights Mail recorded document to: Paul Sheils and Darlene Sheils

14 SHADOW CREEK OIRCLE, PALOS HEIGHTS, IL60463